Web date: 06/29/2007



GRADING AND RECLAMATION LIABILITY INSURANCE REQUIREMENT

For alternate formats, call 206-296-6600.

King County Code 16.82.090 requires the applicant to maintain a liability policy in the amount of one hundred thousand per individual, three hundred thousand per occurrence, and fifty thousand property damage (\$100,000 / \$300,000 / \$50,000), and shall name King County as an additional insured. King County must receive proof of this policy prior to commencement of any work authorized under this permit.

To comply requires submittal/confirmation of ALL of the following documentation:

- 1. An ACORD Certificate of Insurance and a copy of the Additional Insured Endorsement. King County prefers CG2010 (Form B), however, if your insurance company does not use the standard Form B, you may submit a substitute and our Risk Manager will review and either approve or deny the substitute form.
- 2. Under the section labeled "DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION, LOCATIONS, VEHICLES, SPECIAL ITEMS', please insert:

King County,	its appointed and elected officials and employees, are named as an
additional ins	ured with respect to liability relating to Clearing and/or Grading Permi
Number,	. This policy provides insurance in the amounts and
types of cove	rage required in King County Code 16.082.090.

3. Under the cancellation section, please insert:

Should any of the above-described policies be canceled before the expiration date thereof, the issuing company will mail 30 days written notice to the certificate holder named to the left.

4. In the box labeled, "Certificate Holder", please insert:

Department of Development and Environmental Services ATTN: Financial Guarantee Management Unit 900 Oakesdale Avenue SW Renton, WA 98057-5212

Please send the ACORD Certificate of Insurance and a copy of the Additional Insured Endorsement to the address listed above under item 4.

If you have any questions regarding this insurance requirement, please contact the DDES Financial Guarantee Management Unit at 206-296-6659 or e-mail fgmu.ddes@kingcounty.gov.

Check out the DDES Web site at www.kingcounty.gov/permits